

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001307 **Date** 07 July 2017

Sports & Leisure; Pool and Swimming - Facilities & Service

Request:

Please could you supply the following information:

 A list of each council / public pool facility with address and contact details; phone & email address for either a pool only facility or a pool within a Sports / Leisure, or other, facility?

WV Active - The Bert Williams Leisure Centre Nettlefolds Way, Bilston WV14 0EF 01902 551010 wvactive@wolverhampton.gov.uk

WV Active - Central Baths Leisure Centre Bath Ave, Wolverhampton WV1 4EG 01902 551010 wvactive@wolverhampton.gov.uk

2. Details of who manages the pools or sports / leisure, or other, facility; either council directly, a trust, management company or combination?

WV Active - The Bert Williams Leisure Centre, Managed by City of Wolverhampton Council

WV Active - Central Baths Leisure Centre , Managed by City of Wolverhampton Council

3. Which centres have public single sex swimming sessions as part of the timetable (inclusive of normal and summer time table changes)?

WV Active - The Bert Williams Leisure Centre WV Active - Central Baths Leisure Centre

4. How many hours of single sex swimming sessions per week are provided per gender (female / male)?

Female only swimming sessions at Bert Williams Leisure Centre – 3.45 hours Male only swimming sessions at Bert Williams Leisure Centre - 1 hour

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Female only swimming sessions at Central Baths Leisure Centre – 3 hours Male only swimming sessions at Central Baths Leisure Centre – 0

5. If only <u>one</u> gender, either female or male, is provided for please supply the data (supportive evidence) that shows need and the demand over and above a provision for the opposite gender?

Data for female only swimming sessions currently provided for the period 01/01/17 - 01/07/17:

Central Baths Monday morning 9am-11am (swim only) = 2340 (average attendance of 90 people per session)

Central Baths Tuesday Night 9pm-10pm (swim only) = 249 (average attendance of 9 people per session)

Bert Williams Tuesday afternoon 12.30pm-1.30pm (swim only) = 723 (average attendance of 27 people per session) Delivered term time only

Bert Williams Monday evening 8.00pm–10.00pm and Friday afternoon 12noon–12.45pm = 1295 attendances recorded (average attendance of 22 head counts per session)

Male only sessions at Bert Williams Leisure Centre are being trialled from Thursday 27 July until 13 August (9-10pm) – therefore no data is currently available until these sessions are delivered.